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COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DATE OF DISCUSSION
BILL NUMBER DESCRIPTION HEARING AND ACTION
SB 15 Mammogram coverage in certain health and 1/23:2/4 No action
accident policies
SB 16 Nonprofit corporations; boards of directors 1/24:3/27: Hold for
3/28 HB 2001
SB 17 Conversion of nonprofit medical corporations 1/24:3/27: Hold for
to mutual insurance companies. 3/28 HB 2001
SB 38 Health care stabilization fund amendments 2/6:2/7: 2/27: passed
2/19:2/27 as amended
SB 49 Financial institutions to receive fee for 2/11:2/19: 2/27: passed
garnishment. 2/27 as amended
SB 50 Insurance examiners sick leave. 1/30 1/30: passed
SB 51 Notice of right to convert health maintenance 1/29:2/4: 2/4: passed
organization contracts. as amended
SB 52 Investments of insurance companies; bond ratings 1/31 1/31: passed
SB 53 Examination of insurance companies. 1/30:1/31 1/31: passed

as amended

SB 66 BCBS and other health and accident insurance, 2/5 2/5: passed
conversion rights.

SB 67 Insurance holding company system regulation 2/13 2/13: passed

SB 81 Assignment of rents as security for loans 2/14:2/19 2/19: passed
as amended

SB 100 Balloon payments under the UCCC. 2/20 2/20: passed
as amended

SB 111 Supervision, liquidation and rehabilitation 2/12 2/12: passed
of insurance companies. as amended

SB 115 Insurance benefiting charitable, benevolent, 2/27 2/27: passed
educational and religious institutionms. as amended

SB 140 Additional charges and penalties on certain 2/20:3/06 3/6: be not
real estate transactions. passed

SB 155 Consumer savings disclosure and validation act. 2/21 No action

SB 179 Health insurance regulation; Kansas health 3/6:3/27: Hold for
benefits program. 3/28 HB 2001

SB 180 Hospitals, as part of staff recruitment, 2/18 2/18: passed
authorized to purchase professional liability as amended

insurance for staff.

SB 189 Insurance; third party administrators 2/28:3/8 3/8: passed
as amended

SB 196 Voluntary employees' beneficiary associations;
jurisdiction of commissioner of insurance. 2/28:3/8 3/8: passed
as amended
SB 205 Health care for Kansans. 3/6:3/18 3/18: Refer
to interim comm.
SB 217 Motor vehicle insurance, discounts for certain 3/5 3/5: passed as
persons over 55. amended
SB 228 Uniform policy provisions in sickness and 3/7 No action

accident insurance policies.

SB 229 Health insurance; community rates; eligibility 3/7:3/27: Hold for
for coverage under group policies. 3/28 HB 2001



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

251

304

363

365

372

421

451

Municipal group~funded pool insurance.

Permitting use of insurance rates before
filing.

Finance charges for cash advance under UCCC.
Purchase of insurance by KBI for its aircraft.
Kansas State University authorized to purchase

aircraft insurance.

Hospitals and physicians to have lien on
personal injury damages recovered by patients.

Inactive account interest reduction for loans
to eligible agricultural borrowers.

3/4

3/5

3/19

3/20

3/20

3/4: passed
as amended

3/5: passed

3/19: passed
as amended

3/20: passed
as amended

3/20: passed
as amended



BILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2001

2059

2082

2116

2126

2138

2145

2140

2147

2148

2202

2216

2250

2355

2378

2427

2441

2463

2519

2590

DESCRIPTION

Health insurance; community rating; eligibility
for coverage under group policies.

Allowing interstate banking.

Insurance, unfair claim settlement practices;
recovery in civil actions.

Term life insurance, premium refunds on
cancellation.

Automobile liability insurance; uninsured and
underinsured motorists coverage; subrogation
of insurer; attorney fees.

Deleting motorized bicycles from the definition
of motor vehicles in the automobile injury
reparations act.

Insurance brokers; post-licensure education
requirements.

Insurance premium finance company act amended
and supplemented.

Insurance agent certification fee billing
procedures.

Insurance agents; waiver of examination for
certain applicants.

DATE OF
HEARING

3/27:3/28:
4/2
2/27

None

3/26

4/3

4/3

3/19

3/18:4/1

3/18

3/18

Health and accident insurance; mental conditions;

alcohol and drug abuse; extraterritorial
application.

Universal health insurance claim form to be
designed by commissioner of insurance

Bank examinations, reports, exit review.
Credit unions, share insurance.
Regulating credit service organizations,

penalties.

Automobile insurance; actions to recover PIP
benefits; assessment of costs.

Investments of insurance companies; federal
preemption of state regulatory law annulled.

Increasing fee for an application or filing
for any exemption from securities registration

Establishing the municipal investment pool fund.

Prohibiting discrimination in health and
accident insurance policies between certain
health care providers.

4/1

3/25

3/21

3/26

4/1

None

3/25

4/3

None

None

DISCUSSIOn
AND ACTION

4/2: passed
as amended

2/27: passed
No action
3/26: passed
as amended

No action

No action

3/19: Consent
Calendar

4/1: passed
as amended

3/18: Consent
Calendar

3/18: passed
as amended
4/1: passed
3/25: passed
as amended

3/21: passed
as amended

3/26: passed
as amended

4/1: passed

No action

3/25: passed

as amended

4/3: passed

No action

No action
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