SENATE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE

1991 - MEMBERS

Chairman	•	 •	•	•	•	. Senator Richard L. Bond
Vice Chairman	•	 •		•		Senator Alicia Salisbury
Ranking Minority Member		 •	•			Senator John Strick
Members:						

Senator Eugene Anderson

Senator Ken Francisco

Senator Ken Francisco

Senator David Kerr

Senator Janice Lee McClure

Senator Jerry Moran

Senator Nancy Parrish

Senator Ed Reilly

Senator Eric Yost

Staff:

Fred Carman, Revisors Office

Bill Wolff, Research Department

Louise Bobo, Committee Secretary

1991

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

вп	L NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
SB	15	Mammogram coverage in certain health and accident policies	1/23:2/4	No action
SB	16	Nonprofit corporations; boards of directors	1/24:3/27: 3/28	Hold for HB 2001
SB	17	Conversion of nonprofit medical corporations to mutual insurance companies.	1/24:3/27: 3/28	Hold for HB 2001
SB	38	Health care stabilization fund amendments	2/6:2/7: 2/19:2/27	2/27: passed as amended
SB	49	Financial institutions to receive fee for garnishment.	2/11:2/19: 2/27	2/27: passed as amended
SB	50	Insurance examiners sick leave.	1/30	1/30: passed
SB	51	Notice of right to convert health maintenance organization contracts.	1/29:2/4:	2/4: passed as amended
SB	52	Investments of insurance companies; bond ratings	s 1/31	1/31: passed
SB	53	Examination of insurance companies.	1/30:1/31	1/31: passed as amended
SB	66	BCBS and other health and accident insurance, conversion rights.	2/5	2/5: passed
SB	67	Insurance holding company system regulation	2/13	2/13: passed
SB	81	Assignment of rents as security for loans	2/14:2/19	2/19: passed as amended
SB	100	Balloon payments under the UCCC.	2/20	2/20: passed as amended
SB	111	Supervision, liquidation and rehabilitation of insurance companies.	2/12	2/12: passed as amended
SB	115	Insurance benefiting charitable, benevolent, educational and religious institutions.	2/27	2/27: passed as amended
SB	140	Additional charges and penalties on certain real estate transactions.	2/20:3/6	3/6: be not passed
SB	155	Consumer savings disclosure and validation act.	2/21	No action
SB	179	Health insurance regulation; Kansas health benefits program.	3/6:3/27: 3/28	Hold for HB 2001
SB	180	Hospitals, as part of staff recruitment, authorized to purchase professional liability insurance for staff.	2/18	2/18: passed as amended
SB	189	Insurance; third party administrators	2/28:3/8	3/8: passed as amended
SB	196	Voluntary employees' beneficiary associations; jurisdiction of commissioner of insurance.	2/28:3/8	3/8: passed as amended
SB	205	Health care for Kansans.	3/6:3/18	3/18: Refer to interim comm.
SB	217	Motor vehicle insurance, discounts for certain persons over 55.	3/5	3/5: passed as amended
SB	228	Uniform policy provisions in sickness and accident insurance policies.	3/7	No action
SB	229	Health insurance; community rates; eligibility for coverage under group policies.	3/7:3/27: 3/28	Hold for HB 2001

		Manager Control of the Control of th		
SB	251	Municipal group-funded pool insurance.	3/4	3/4: passed as amended
SB	304	Permitting use of insurance rates before filing.	3/5	3/5: passed
SB	363	Finance charges for cash advance under UCCC.	3/19	3/19: passed as amended
SB	365	Purchase of insurance by KBI for its aircraft.	3/20	3/20: passed as amended
SB	372	Kansas State University authorized to purchase aircraft insurance.	3/20	3/20: passed as amended
SB	421	Hospitals and physicians to have lien on personal injury damages recovered by patients.		
SB	451	Inactive account interest reduction for loans to eligible agricultural borrowers.		

	Stagency."	DATE OF	DISCUSSION
BILL NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	HEARING	AND ACTION
нв 2001	Health insurance; community rating; eligibility for coverage under group policies.	3/27:3/28: 4/2	4/2: passed as amended
нв 2059	Allowing interstate banking.	2/27	2/27: passed
нв 2082	Insurance, unfair claim settlement practices; recovery in civil actions.	None	No action
НВ 2116	Term life insurance, premium refunds on cancellation.	3/26	3/26: passed as amended
нв 2126	Automobile liability insurance; uninsured and underinsured motorists coverage; subrogation of insurer; attorney fees.	4/3	No action
нв 2138	Deleting motorized bicycles from the definition of motor vehicles in the automobile injury reparations act.	4/3	No action
НВ 2145	<pre>Insurance brokers; post-licensure education requirements.</pre>	3/19	3/19: Consent Calendar
нв 2146	Insurance premium finance company act amended and supplemented.	3/18:4/1	4/1: passed as amended
НВ 2147	Insurance agent certification fee billing procedures.	3/18	3/18: Consent Calendar
НВ 2148	Insurance agents; waiver of examination for certain applicants.	3/18	3/18: passed as amended
нв 2202	Health and accident insurance; mental conditions alcohol and drug abuse; extraterritorial application.	5; 4/1	4/1: passed
НВ 2216	Universal health insurance claim form to be designed by commissioner of insurance	3/25	3/25: passed as amended
нв 2250	Bank examinations, reports, exit review.	3/21	3/21: passed as amended
нв 2355	Credit unions, share insurance.	3/26	3/26: passed as amended
нв 2378	Regulating credit service organizations, penalties.	4/1	4/1: passed
нв 2427	Automobile insurance; actions to recover PIP benefits; assessment of costs.	None	No action
нв 2441	Investments of insurance companies; federal preemption of state regulatory law annulled.	3/25	3/25: passed as amended
нв 2463	Increasing fee for an application or filing for any exemption from securities registration	4/3	4/3: passed
нв 2519	Establishing the municipal investment pool fund	.None	No action
нв 2590	Prohibiting discrimination in health and accident insurance policies between certain health care providers.	None	No action

E - Excused A - Absent

		ATTENDANCE RECORD , , , , , , ,														A - Absent Blank - Present														
Name	1/2	1/24	1/29	1/30	1/31	2/4	1/5	2/6		1//	2/12	7	1 . 7	2/18	Alk	2/11	1/1/	1/00	2/16	1/100	2/28	3/4	3/5		7		7	3/14	3/2	3/1
Sen. Anderson	10	A	100	1/00	A	1	1	/	-/-/-	A	1"	1	1	1-/1-8	77	100	7	100	10	1/2/	700	7'	1	1	7-1	1/1	110	7/19	130	1
Sen. Bond								<u> </u>																						
Sen. Francisco																												A		
Sen. D. Kerr																														
Sen. McClure						A				A	14			A	Ä	A	A		A	A	A						A			
Sen. Moran					A					A		H										A								
Sen. Parrish			A			·					Ì																			
Sen. Reilly															A							A					A			
Sen. Salisbury	A	A																												
Sen. Strick								-																						
Sen. Yost			A															A									A			
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>																							
				<u></u>																										
																	<u> </u>													
	·																													
																	<u>. </u>													
											<u> </u>							,												
				<u> </u>																										
		ļ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>																										
Proposition of the Control of the Co								<u> </u>		<u> </u>															<u> </u>					
		ļ																												
***************************************						ļ																								
	1																	ĺ											, ,	l

SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE

E - Excused A - Absent

		3/25 3/26 3/29 3/28 4/1 4/2 4/3 4/11 ATTENDANCE RECORD														A Blank						AbsentPresent								
Name	3/2	53/21	7/29	3/28	14//	4/2	4/3	4/11															1	1	1	ı : ·			T	Т
Sen. Anderson	_/_	/	/"				1/4	/															1	1				 		+
Sen. Bond		_																			-			1	1		 			+
Sen. Francisco								A															1	1	 	 				+
Sen. D. Kerr				A		A		A						1								 		1						+
Sen. McClure																						 					-	<u> </u>		+
Sen. Moran																				<u> </u>	ļ ——		1	1	 					十
Sen. Parrish										<u> </u>													1	1					ļ	十
Sen. Reilly					A												<u> </u>					<u> </u>	1-	<u> </u>	 				 -	1
Sen. Salisbury							A							1			 	<u> </u>						-						+
Sen. Strick							'	<u> </u>									 			 		1	1	1	-			<u> </u>		+
Sen. Yost																<u> </u>					<u> </u>	 		 	 					╁
														 						f										十
																						 			ļ				 	十
													 				 	†							-					+
																	<u> </u>	 	 			 	 		-					\vdash
														1						 				ļ						╁─
														<u> </u>		ļ							<u> </u>							╁
																							 							╁
		1	1												 		ļ						-							╁
		1	1																				 	ļ						╂—
																														
		1																												├
																														-
																														\vdash
																														-